

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 24294 OF 2024

Kushalraj Land Developers Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Madanlal Pukhraj JainRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 24295 OF 2024

Kushalraj Land Developers Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Madanlal Pukhraj JainRESPONDENT

Adv. Karl Tamboly a/w. Adv. Aadil Parsurampuriah and Ms.

Divya Tyagi for Petitioners

Mr. Farhan Dubash Sr. Advocate, a/w. Adv. Sharad Bansal , Mr.

Amit Mehta, Mr. Hitesh Mishra and Ms. Miloni Shah i/b. Amit

Mehra for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 13th September, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/09/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)