

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 24294 OF 2024

Kushalraj Land Developers Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Madanlal Pukhraj JainRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 24295 OF 2024

Kushalraj Land Developers Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Madanlal Pukhraj JainRESPONDENT

Mr Amogh Joshi i/b Ms Divya Tyagi for Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 25th October, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/11/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)